04-25-2001



ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

101686121 TATEMIS ONLY	
101000121	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lotto S.p.A.	Name: Lotto Sport Italia S.p.A.
4.10	Internal Address: Via San Gaetano, 200, I-31044
	Street Address: Via San Gaetano, 200, 1-31044 1 6 2001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	City: Montebelluna (Treviso) Country: Italy
3. Nature of conveyance:	A corporation of the Country of: haly (if applicable)
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo
Execution Date: April 2, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
08/117,957	5,339,544
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes _X No
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Name: John J. Cunniff Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	
Internal Address: First National Tower, Fourth Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Andrews Andrew	X Enclosed
Street Address: First National Tower, Fourth Floor City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency)
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John J. Cunniff Reg. No. 42,451 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: _3
OMB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20321	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

04/25/2001 LMUELLER 00000255 08117957

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0126 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lotto S.p.A., is the assignee of record of U. S. Patent Number

5,339,544 entitled,

FOOTGEAR STRUCTURE

by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel Number 5857, Frame Number 0102, for which

an application for U.S. Letters Patent Serial No. 08/117,957 was filed September 7, 1993.

WHEREAS, Lotto Sport Italia S.p.A., a corporation duly organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of Italy and having its principal office and place

of business at Via San Gaetano, 200, I-31044 Montebelluna (Treviso), Italy, is desirous

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under

any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign

countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in confirmation of the deed of June 19, 2000, executed

in Treviso, Italy, we, the said Lotto S.p.A., have sold, assigned, transferred and set over

unto Lotto Sport Italia S.p.A., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive

right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as described in the

aforementioned application, Serial No. 08/117,957, and in, to and under any reissue,

aforementioned application, Serial No. 08/11/,937, and in, to and under any reissues

divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application

filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for

said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and we do hereby covenant

and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the

prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation

which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute

any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign

PATENT REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0127 -2-

application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the assignment of Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to Lotto Sport Italia S.p.A., aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this

2nd day of April , 2001.

Andrea Tomat

Legal Representative of Lotto S.p.A.

PATENT REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0128